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Market Commentary: Demand for Materials, 
Consumer Staples stocks lifted VN-INDEX to a 
fresh high 
 
The VN-INDEX advanced 0.5% to 914.7pts, the highest closing level 
in more than 32 weeks, backed by investors’ strong demand for 
Materials and Consumer Staples large caps. Vietnam’s stock market 

had an optimistic open today following the positive sentiment on the U.S. 
future market which reflects President Donald Trump's good response to 
coronavirus treatment. VN-INDEX quickly rose to its intraday high of 
915.6pts (+0.6%) as many large caps started trading in the green territory. 
Materials large caps exhibited an impressive performance and contributed 
the most to the market’s advance. Notably, GVR and HPG became the 
largest movers and their respective gains of 6.1% and 2.4% added a 
combined 1.4pts to the index’s rise. Several large caps from Consumer 
Staples and Financials sectors also joined the push, led by MSN (+3.5%), 
CTG (+2.0%), and VPB (+2.3%). Although several other large caps lost 
ground, such as VIC (-0.7%), VCB (-0.6%), VNM (-0.7%), and BID (-
0.6%), their impact was minimal compared to the overall gain. At the end 
of the session, the VN-INDEX rose 0.5% to land at 914.7pts, the highest 
since 21 Feb when it closed at 933.1pts. In Hanoi, the HNX-INDEX added 
2.3pts (+1.7%) to land at 137.2pts.  
 
Materials (+1.9%), Industrials (+1.3%), and Utilities (+1.1%) rose, 
while only Health Care (-0.6%) lost ground today. Top index movers 

included GVR (+6.1%), MSN (+3.5%), HPG (+2.4%), CTG (+2.0%), and 
VPB (+2.3%). Top index laggards consisted of VIC (-0.7%), VCB (-0.6%), 
VNM (-0.7%), BID (-0.6%), and PLX (-0.8%). Top three major put-through 
transactions were BWE with 3.8m shares (VND94.5bn), EIB with 5.3m 
shares (VND87.4bn), and HDC with 2.7m shares (VND56.7bn). 
 
Foreigners net sold on HOSE to the amount of VND233bn, while net 
bought on HNX to the amount of VND2.1bn. They mainly bought HPG 

(VND72.1bn), MBB (VND54.0bn), and FUEVFVND (VND47.7bn), and 
mainly sold VNM (VND87.6bn), MBB (VND74.1bn), and DIG 
(VND42.0bn). 
 
 

Snapshot HOSE HNX

Close (pts) 914.7 137.2

1 Day change (%) 0.52 1.69

Volume (mn shs) 456.1 80.2

Value (US$mn) 314.8 41.4

Gainers 247 106

Losers 76 57

Unchanged 60 186

Commodities & Currencies Close %chg

Gold(USD/Oz) 1,898 -0.1

WTI Oil ($/B) 1Mth 39 4.2

Brent Oil ($/B) 1Mth 41 3.6

USDVND 23,197 -0.1

EURVND 27,218 -0.2

Source: Bloomberg
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Sectors Index Price P/E P/B Country Close 1D chg P/E P/B Market cap

(VNIndex) Wgt (%) 1D chg x x Peering Points % x x US$bn

Consumer Discretionary 2.8        0.4% 14.3        2.7      China 4,587             -0.1% 18.0                2.1       5,573       

Consumer Staples 14.9      0.4% 25.5        5.3      India 11,503           0.8% 29.6                2.8       1,238       

Energy 2.4        0.1% 51.1        2.7      Indonesia 4,959             0.7% 9.9                 1.7       388          

Financials 29.0      0.4% 14.4        2.2      Singapore 2,517             0.8% 19.0                0.9       321          

Health Care 1.0        -0.6% 17.5        3.0      Malaysia 1,512             0.8% 22.2                1.5       234          

Industrials 8.1        1.3% 20.4        2.4      Philippines 5,939             -1.0% 19.8                1.5       158          

IT 1.4        0.3% 12.4        2.5      Taiwan 12,548           0.3% 20.6                1.9       1,308       

Materials 5.4        1.9% 14.9        1.9      Thailand 1,243             0.4% 20.7                1.4       427          

Real Estate 26.2      0.0% 26.2        3.2      

Utilities 6.7        1.1% 15.4        2.2      Vietnam 915               0.5% 15.2               2.0      142         

5-OctSource: Bloomberg Source: Bloomberg  
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Market News 

Oil rallies from 3-week low buoyed by Trump’s improving health 

Oil rose from a three-week low after a member of Donald Trump’s medical team said the U.S. 

president could leave hospital as soon as Monday, despite contradictory accounts about his health. 

Futures advanced as much as 3.7% in New York, mirroring a broader relief rally in stock markets, 

after the biggest weekly drop since June. Trump’s condition remained clouded by confusion, with the 

president making a surprise outing from the medical center in a show of strength. Meanwhile, a strike 

in Norway has cut about 330,000 barrels a day of production, though the country’s largest field is 

continuing to pump. Eqiunor ASA is shutting down four North Sea fields after employers and 

employees failed to find common ground on a wage deal. (Bloomberg) 

Vietnam likely to earn US$300bn in exports this year 

The industry and trade sector is exerting all-out efforts to achieve the target of US$300bn in export 

turnover this year in the context that the COVID-19 pandemic is seriously affecting global trade. 

According to the Ministry of Industry and Trade’s Import-Export Agency, Vietnam earned US$202bn 

from exports in the first nine months of 2020, a year-on-year rise of 4%. Of note, the domestic 

economic sector is the driver of the growth as it enjoyed a year-on-year increase rate of 19.5%, with 

USD$71.4bn. The export value is expected to surge in the fourth quarter when Vietnam brings into 

full play incentives of signed free trade agreements, especially the EU-Vietnam Free Trade 

Agreement (EVFTA) which became effective on August 1. 

In August, Vietnam’s export turnover to the EU reached US$3.25bn, up 4.65% compared to that of 

July. The turnover in September also posted a 14.4% surge year-on-year. Deputy head of the agency 

Tran Thanh Hai said that during January-September, the US was Vietnam’s largest importer with a 

value of US$54.7bn, a year-on-year rise of 22.6%. To achieve US$300bn in export turnover, the 

Ministry of Industry and Trade worked on a trade promotion plan for 2020-2025, which focuses on 

potential and advantageous products. The ministry will assist local businesses in intensifying exports, 

especially to the Republic of Korea, Japan and China, and continue organising virtual business 

exchanges and trade promotion activities. (Vietnamnet.vn) 

 

Notable Corporate Events 

Masan MeatLife Corporation (MML VN, UPCOM) – Business activities: MML invested VND613bn 

to acquire 51% of stake in 3F Viet Joint Stock Company while it has inaugurated the VND1,800 bn 

MEATDeli Saigon Meat Processing Complex in Long An province, according to company reports. 

(Ndh.vn) 

<to be continued> 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
  
 
 

 
Bloomberg: VNDS 

DAILY MARKET RECAP     
05 October, 2020 

COVERAGE SUMMARY 

Ticker Close price 

Adjusted target 

price 

Dividend yield Upside Recomendation Latest report 

PC1 22,800 17,200 0.0% -24.6% REDUCE Link 

LPB 11,900 11,000 0.0% -7.6% HOLD Link 

NLG 26,500 39,600 1.9% 51.4% ADD Link 

ACV 65,900 79,400 0.8% 21.3% ADD Link 

DPM 17,300 17,100 5.7% 4.6% HOLD Link 

QNS 34,700 44,300 1.4% 29.1% ADD Link 

LTG 26,300 27,300 6.1% 9.9% HOLD Link 

VCB 83,500 86,200 1.1% 4.3% HOLD Link 

MBB 17,700 22,800 3.4% 32.2% ADD Link 

VPB 24,200 25,000 0.0% 3.3% HOLD Link 

TCM 24,100 28,200 2.2% 19.2% ADD Link 

HPG 27,350 27,300 1.6% 1.4% HOLD Link 

PVT 14,600 14,400 5.9% 4.5% HOLD Link  

STK 15,350 22,400 7.7% 53.6% ADD Link 

PNJ 61,200 78,800 2.0% 30.7% ADD Link 

KDH 24,700 28,300 2.1% 16.7% ADD Link 

DCM 12,100 9,900 7.4% -10.8% REDUCE Link 

ACB 23,600 22,300 2.4% -3.1% HOLD Link 

GAS 72,500 70,000 5.7% 2.3% HOLD Link 

PVS 14,200 15,900 4.9% 16.9% ADD Link 

PVD 12,300 11,700 0.0% -4.9% HOLD Link 

MSH 33,500 51,600 10.4% 64.4% ADD Link 

MWG 104,000 138,400 1.6% 34.7% ADD Link 

POW 10,900 13,600 0.0% 24.8% ADD Link 

TCB 22,550 27,400 0.0% 21.5% ADD Link 

PPC 23,600 27,400 8.5% 24.6% ADD Link 

https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NmE5ZjMwYjI4Yjc1NGY1NThiNWE4NWFkOGNkZGJkNGI=/6a9f30b28b754f558b5a85ad8cddbd4b-PC1_Update_20200316.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTYxMjE=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZTMwMTM3NWJhZjcwNDg5NmJlNWQ1NWVlYzc5YTMxOTE=/e301375baf704896be5d55eec79a3191-LPB_Update_20200827.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjEzNDk=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NzUxNjA1Mjk3M2Y4NDEyZGIzNDdkZTg1OWE5OTFiMzE=/7516052973f8412db347de859a991b31-NLG_EarningsFlash_20200122.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTQ2NDQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/NzJjMzhkY2UzNmMxNDk5M2FlN2Y2ZTJlNjhkMjI4ZmM=/72c38dce36c14993ae7f6e2e68d228fc-ACV_Update_20200810.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA3NDQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NDI4MTE4NzAxNzQyOGZkYzlkYTAwMDU=/M2JhYjZjZjI5MDVhNDg1ZWIzM2VhMDAxZjVjNWJhMDQ=/3bab6cf2905a485eb33ea001f5c5ba04-DPM_Update_20200914.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjE5MTA=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/QNS_EarningsUpdate_20190731.pdf
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/LTG_Update_20190719.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/MjRiZDRmMWI3ZGFjNDkzZmI3NTM2OWU4NmM5NzVmMmI=/24bd4f1b7dac493fb75369e86c975f2b-VCB_Update_20200728.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA0MTI=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/NmNhOGY0ZGRmODhmNDBjNGI5ZTM5NGY3ZjRmZGNhYTI=/6ca8f4ddf88f40c4b9e394f7f4fdcaa2-MBB_EarningsFlash_20200730.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA1MTY=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/MmVmZjkyMzUzNTZmNGRiZDgxYWIzZTI5NDdiZTBlNDQ=/2eff9235356f4dbd81ab3e2947be0e44-VPB_Earnings%20Flash_20200721.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjAzMTY=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/TCM_Update_20190805.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/YWI5ZDhjY2E0MDk3NDgxNDk1NGE4NjAzY2Q1MDQzNjE=/ab9d8cca40974814954a8603cd504361-HPG_EarningsFlash_20200728.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA0MTc=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/MTQzODE0YWI3NWRiNDdlMWI0ODhhMGI0NWM5NGYxMzI=/143814ab75db47e1b488a0b45c94f132-PVT_Update_20200730.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA1MTk=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/MzFjNTQ4ZDY1NWU1NGViNzhhMDdkMzIyNmFmZjg1YWI=/31c548d655e54eb78a07d3226aff85ab-Navigating_VN_2020_20200102.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTQxMDI=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/MWRlMTRmYTU2OTY0NDVjOGIxOGNjOTNhMTA2NTdmZGY=/1de14fa5696445c8b18cc93a10657fdf-PNJ_Update_20200727.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA0MDg=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2OWUyNGRiYzAxNjllN2Y1OTM5NjUwOTQ=/MzZjYmUwMWIwOWQ2NGUzY2FmZjcwMTliNjQ1OTVlNGY=/36cbe01b09d64e3caff7019b64595e4f-KDH_EarningsUpdate_20200203.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTQ4MzA=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/DCM-_-20190812.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/NjMzMDIwN2EyZjM5NDg4YTgxYzg1M2M1YTA2NjU1ZGY=/6330207a2f39488a81c853c5a06655df-ACB_Update_20200728.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA0MjQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/NDc0MDQxYzQ2M2VkNDg1N2JkNDFiODZlMzE5MmJlNjY=/474041c463ed4857bd41b86e3192be66-GAS_Update_20200701.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTk4MTQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NDI4MTE4NzAxNzQyOGZkYzlkYTAwMDU=/Y2IzMjZmZjYwNzJhNDhmYWFjYjk5NzVhOTkyODM1MTY=/cb326ff6072a48faacb9975a99283516-PVS_Update_20200831.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjE0NzM=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/Nzk2MWJkZWZjOWFhNDEzYTlhN2FjZDdkOTVmNmFiYjI=/7961bdefc9aa413a9a7acd7d95f6abb2-PVD_Update_20200702.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTk5MTg=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/MDllYWViZGFlYWJmNDFhN2FjZWUyYjlhNTg1ZDI3NWY=/09eaebdaeabf41a7acee2b9a585d275f-MSH_Update_20200219.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTUzOTQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZGU2MDEzZWQxMzJlNDg3MDlmNmMzZmZiZGUxNDcxYWM=/de6013ed132e48709f6c3ffbde1471ac-MWG_Update_20200817.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA5NDE=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZGY0NjEyZTQ4NWRkNDk5ZTlhZWI5ODExMGQ5NDEwYWE=/df4612e485dd499e9aeb98110d9410aa-POW_Update_20200814.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA5MDc=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/NjAxY2ZlNThjYjg3NGEyYWJmMjMxNjA0ZDkzZTIxYmM=/601cfe58cb874a2abf231604d93e21bc-TCB_AGMNote_20200623.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTk0OTY=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZWI3MWY4ZjMwZTEwNDhlNDlhYjdlMDQxNjk0ZGQwYjQ=/eb71f8f30e1048e49ab7e041694dd0b4-PPC_Update_20200604.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTkwOTQ=
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Ticker Close price 

Adjusted target 

price 

Dividend yield Upside Recomendation Latest report 

VIB 30,400 26,300 0.0% -13.5% REDUCE Link 

KBC 14,350 17,500 0.0% 22.0% ADD Link 

VNM 107,300 131,000 5.2% 27.3% ADD Link 

VHM  76,000 104,300 1.2% 38.5% ADD Link 

VJC 104,800 103,400 0.9% -0.5% HOLD Link 

VHC 44,150 39,700 2.2% -7.8% HOLD Link 

VRE 27,400 38,000 0.0% 38.7% ADD Link 

GMD 25,000 25,400 4.0% 5.6% HOLD Link 

DBC 48,050 52,300 3.1% 12.0% HOLD Link 

FPT 50,500 61,700 3.4% 25.5% ADD Link 

MML 42,300 73,700 0.0% 74.2% ADD Link 

CRE 22,400 22,000 4.4% 2.6% HOLD Link 

NT2 23,500 30,100 8.6% 36.7% ADD Link 

       

 

https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/OTVhZDI2ZTJmZGU0NDdiZmFjNzkxNjliNjk3YzI5NzA=/95ad26e2fde447bfac79169b697c2970-VIB_Update_20200831.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjE0NzY=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/YTNmMDkyZDk5ODFjNDMyYTliMWM1MGMxYmIyODUxZWY=/a3f092d9981c432a9b1c50c1bb2851ef-KBC_EarningsFlash_20200506.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTgyMDc=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/ZWQxMGNjZmE2ZWRiNDE5ZmE5YTU2YzJmNDNiNTEyMjI=/ed10ccfa6edb419fa9a56c2f43b51222-VNM_AGMNote_20200626.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTk2Mjg=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/VHM_Update_20200212.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/MGJmM2ExNTQyMTJkNDY5ZDljYTE1NGQyNWYzODBhNDY=/0bf3a154212d469d9ca154d25f380a46-VJC_Update_20200811.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA3NjY=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/MjkxMjQwZjYwMGY5NGFmNTkzZDBhMDMwOTljNjU5MDk=/291240f600f94af593d0a03099c65909-VHC_BCCapnhat_20200227.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTU2MzI=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZTg0MjNhN2Q5M2JiNGRkZWEzN2M0MGMyMzA4NTdlNzg=/e8423a7d93bb4ddea37c40c230857e78-VRE_Flashnote_20200730.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA1MDc=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NDI4MTE4NzAxNzQyOGZkYzlkYTAwMDU=/OTRmZTk1NzcwZDk3NDFhYzhiYmViNTRhY2YzYzJmYWM=/94fe95770d9741ac8bbeb54acf3c2fac-GMD_Update_20200922.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjIyNDM=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/Vietnam_Navigating_2H2020_20200703.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/M2E3MGQzYzljNmIyNDRlM2E0YmNiNDdmODMxMDhlZDM=/3a70d3c9c6b244e3a4bcb47f83108ed3-FPT_Update_20200812.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA3ODg=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZDI2MmI3ZDdkN2UzNGE4NTliNjgzZmQ4MjNkNzgyNWU=/d262b7d7d7e34a859b683fd823d7825e-MML_Initiation_20200423.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTc4NjA=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/NzUwMTNhMzY4NGQ2NDNkZWE5YjJiN2M5NDBlYjQyYWU=/75013a3684d643dea9b2b7c940eb42ae-CRE_Initiation_20200805.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA2OTA=
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MARKET MOVEMENTS

Top gainers VND Top gainers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

GIL 27,600     1,800 6.98 716,030 0.018 ACM 1,000       100 11.11 3.93MLN 0.005

THI 29,950     1,950 6.96 1,100 0.027 CJC 20,900     1,900 10.00 100 0.001

OGC 7,070       460 6.96 2.86MLN 0.039 HMH 9,900       900 10.00 100 0.010

DTT 9,560       620 6.94 50 0.001 MCO 2,200       200 10.00 200 0.000

HTL 17,000     1,100 6.92 10 0.004 CLM 18,900     1,700 9.88 400 0.008

Top losers VND Top losers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

PIT 4,790       -360 -6.99 3,110 -0.002 NST 8,900       -1,400 -5.30 8,000 -0.004

NAV 21,400     -1,600 -6.96 10 -0.004 NGC 1,800       -200 -10.00 12,700 0.000

ASG 50,100     -3,700 -6.88 78,970 -0.065 BTW 25,300     -2,800 -9.96 100 -0.004

TS4 3,510       -240 -6.40 13,170 -0.001 VE4 6,400       -700 -9.86 100 0.000

SVT 12,450     -850 -6.39 410 -0.003 VBC 17,300     -1,800 -9.42 200 -0.002

Top index movers VND Top index movers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

GVR 13,000     750 6.12 5.31MLN 0.842 ACB 23,600     600 2.61 12.88MLN 1.270

MSN 56,000     1,900 3.51 3.27MLN 0.626 SHB 15,600     200 1.30 2.33MLN 0.290

HPG 27,350     650 2.43 12.79MLN 0.604 PVS 14,200     600 4.41 12.17MLN 0.148

CTG 27,500     550 2.04 5.94MLN 0.575 VIX 13,800     900 6.98 1.05MLN 0.101

VPB 24,200     550 2.33 7.06MLN 0.379 VCS 77,900     2,300 3.04 575,800 0.076

Top index laggers VND Top index laggers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

VIC 93,300     -700 -0.74 90,450 -0.664 BCF 36,000     -2,800 -7.22 2,200 -0.018

VCB 83,500     -500 -0.60 811,740 -0.520 L14 53,000     -600 -1.12 30,000 -0.011

VNM 107,300   -700 -0.65 1.43MLN -0.342 NHA 11,800     -600 -4.84 24,000 -0.010

BID 40,400     -250 -0.62 1.57MLN -0.282 EVS 6,100       -400 -6.15 100 -0.006

PLX 50,200     -400 -0.79 256,340 -0.145 BII 1,300       -100 -7.14 486,200 -0.004

Top liquidity VND Top liquidity VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Val. 

(VNDbn)

Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Val. 

(VNDbn)

Index 

impact

HPG 27,350     650 2.43 347 0.604 ACB 23,600     600 2.61 301 1.270

STB 13,700     250 1.86 307 0.132 PVS 14,200     600 4.41 171 0.148

MBB 17,700     439 2.54 190 0.300 SHS 13,000     300 2.36 51 0.061

PVD 12,300     750 6.49 189 0.089 CEO 7,700       300 4.05 45 0.044

MSN 56,000     1,900 3.51 182 0.626 VCS 77,900     2,300 3.04 45 0.076

HNX

Source: Bloomberg

HOSE
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FOREIGN ACTIVITIES                     

Volume (Mn'shs) HOSE HNX Value (VND'bn) HOSE HNX

BUY 22.7 0.6 BUY 497.6 11.1

% of market 5.2% 0.7% % of market 7.1% 1.2%

SELL 27.7 0.5 SELL 730.6 9.0

% of market 6.3% 0.7% % of market 10.4% 0.9%

NET BUY (SELL) (5.1) 0.0 NET BUY (SELL) (233.0) 2.1        

Source: HSX, HNX 
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YTD ACCUMULATION                   

Volume (Mln'shs) HOSE HNX Value (VND'bn) HOSE HNX

BUY 3,486.3 104.1 BUY 131,442.8 1,462.3

% of market 6.3% 1.0% % of market 13.7% 0.9%

SELL 4,502.0 354.5 SELL 137,084.5 3,858.3

% of market 8.1% 3.4% % of market 14.3% 2.3%

NET BUY (SELL) (1,015.8) (250.4) NET BUY (SELL) (5,641.7) (2,396.0)  
Source: HSX, HNX 
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FOREIGN ACTIVITIES           

Top buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

HPG 27,350      650 2.43 72.1 0.604 NTP 33,700      200 0.60 6.0 0.000

MBB 17,700      439 2.54 54.0 0.300 VCS 77,900      2,300 3.04 0.9 0.000

FUEVFVND 13,550      150 1.12 47.7 0.000 TIG 7,100        200 2.90 0.7 0.000

VPB 24,200      550 2.33 25.0 0.379 NVB 9,300        0 0.00 0.6 0.000

TCB 22,550      0 0.00 24.5 0.000 VCG 40,200      200 0.50 0.6 0.000

Top sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

VNM 107,300    -700 -0.65 87.6 -0.342 VCS 77,900      2,300 3.04 4.0 0.000

MBB 17,700      439 2.54 74.1 0.300 HCC 13,900      500 3.73 1.0 0.000

DIG 18,400      1,150 6.67 42.0 0.102 LAS 6,300        200 3.28 0.6 0.000

SBT 16,200      0 0.00 41.7 0.000 PSD 10,400      0 0.00 0.6 0.000

VCB 83,500      -500 -0.60 39.3 -0.520 SHS 13,000      300 2.36 0.4 0.000

Top net buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top net buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

FUEVFVND 13,550      150 1.12 45.6 0.000 NTP 33,700      200 0.60 6.0 0.000

HPG 27,350      650 2.43 36.0 0.604 TIG 7,100        200 2.90 0.6 0.000

HSG 15,450      0 0.00 17.7 0.000 NVB 9,300        0 0.00 0.6 0.000

DCM 12,100      400 3.42 14.6 0.059 VCG 40,200      200 0.50 0.6 0.000

STB 13,700      250 1.86 14.2 0.132 SD9 7,300        200 2.82 0.4 0.000

Top net sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top net sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

VNM 107,300    -700 -0.65 -81.8 -0.342 VCS 77,900      2,300 3.04 -3.13 0.000

SBT 16,200      0 0.00 -41.5 0.000 HCC 13,900      500 3.73 -0.95 0.000

DIG 18,400      1,150 6.67 -41.4 0.102 LAS 6,300        200 3.28 -0.61 0.000

CTG 27,500      550 2.04 -31.6 0.575 PSD 10,400      0 0.00 -0.57 0.000

BID 40,400      -250 -0.62 -26.3 -0.282 PVS 14,200      600 4.41 -0.42 0.000

Source: Bloomberg, HOSE, HNX

HOSE HNX

5-Oct-20  
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TOP 60 MARKET CAP STOCKS SNAPSHOT ON HOSE 

No. Ticker Price Mkt. Cap Outs. Vol. Float ratio Avail. FII Ave. daily vol. P/E P/B ROE ROA

VND 1M 3M 6M US$mln Mln'shs % % (30 days-shs) x x % %

1 VIC VM 93,300       -0.7 3.4 2.5 13,604 3,382 23.2 22.9 580,152 39.9 3.7 9.5 2.0

2 VCB VM 83,500       -1.6 0.6 27.5 13,350 3,709 25.2 6.4 1,300,836 17.0 3.5 22.0 1.6

3 VHM VM 76,000       -5.0 -2.3 31.7 10,777 3,290 23.4 27.0 2,029,717 11.4 3.7 36.5 12.2

4 VNM VM 107,300     3.0 12.8 35.5 9,666 2,090 73.0 41.7 1,868,416 23.3 7.4 33.0 23.9

5 BID VM 40,400       -4.0 3.3 17.8 7,005 4,022 19.0 12.5 1,436,076 18.9 2.1 12.3 0.6

6 GAS VM 72,500       -2.8 3.1 22.5 5,982 1,914 4.2 45.9 653,025 14.0 2.6 20.5 15.0

7 SAB VM 184,500     -4.0 5.4 47.6 5,101 641 10.4 36.9 102,062 29.2 6.4 23.7 17.0

8 CTG VM 27,500       5.8 23.3 46.3 4,414 3,723 35.5 0.0 5,760,611 9.2 1.3 14.6 0.9

9 HPG VM 27,350       9.6 19.3 85.9 3,906 3,313 54.2 15.1 13,997,370 10.4 1.7 18.1 8.5

10 TCB VM 22,550       3.2 13.9 42.3 3,403 3,500 70.0 0.0 2,914,701 7.3 1.2 17.6 2.9

11 MSN VM 56,000       -0.5 -2.1 7.1 2,836 1,175 36.8 10.9 1,219,416 17.2 2.8 13.9 4.4

12 NVL VM 63,300       0.8 1.4 22.0 2,689 986 28.8 32.6 1,315,264 16.0 2.7 17.8 4.4

13 VRE VM 27,400       -3.9 3.4 40.5 2,684 2,272 39.7 18.3 2,933,997 25.9 2.2 8.9 6.4

14 PLX VM 50,200       -2.7 9.2 25.8 2,638 1,219 9.9 3.9 1,224,078 57.9 3.0 5.1 1.7

15 VPB VM 24,200       3.2 13.6 37.9 2,543 2,438 73.3 0.0 5,082,940 5.9 1.2 23.5 2.7

16 VJC VM 104,800     -2.6 -3.0 4.9 2,367 524 46.2 12.4 456,702 30.1 3.7 12.3 4.2

17 GVR VM 13,000       8.3 11.6 49.4 2,242 4,000 100.0 12.5 1,696,489 17.2 1.1 6.5 3.9

18 MBB VM 17,700       12.8 20.8 38.0 2,116 2,773 66.9 0.0 7,539,305 5.8 1.1 20.7 1.9

19 MWG VM 104,000     10.5 27.3 59.0 2,030 453 89.1 0.0 1,061,540 12.5 3.3 30.3 10.5

20 BCM VM 40,400       -1.7 N/A N/A 1,803 1,035 100.0 47.2 N/A N/A 2.8 N/A N/A

21 FPT VM 50,500       1.0 9.2 30.2 1,707 784 75.8 0.0 1,941,209 11.8 2.6 23.6 10.1

22 HVN VM 27,100       3.4 4.6 40.4 1,657 1,418 3.9 20.8 716,082 N/A 3.4 -38.6 -7.4

23 BVH VM 48,000       -6.4 3.2 13.5 1,536 742 31.9 20.8 895,922 29.5 1.8 6.7 0.9

24 HDB VM 24,800       8.6 24.0 64.9 1,342 1,256 68.3 9.6 1,771,044 7.6 1.5 21.6 1.8

25 POW VM 10,900       4.8 12.7 41.6 1,100 2,342 87.9 38.5 4,796,660 11.7 0.9 8.1 3.8

26 STB VM 13,700       21.2 24.5 64.1 1,065 1,804 96.4 14.5 15,117,980 10.2 0.9 9.2 0.5

27 EIB VM 17,350       1.8 -2.8 14.1 920 1,229 94.0 0.1 288,144 30.6 1.3 4.4 0.5

28 TPB VM 25,150       8.6 22.1 50.1 885 817 53.4 0.0 1,293,317 6.1 1.4 26.6 2.1

29 BHN VM 70,800       26.4 34.9 63.9 707 232 0.9 31.5 9,910 46.2 3.5 7.7 4.2

30 PDR VM 38,600       35.4 68.6 87.1 616 370 37.4 48.3 1,329,403 16.8 3.7 23.3 7.1

31 KDH VM 24,700       -1.0 8.1 41.7 595 559 80.7 7.4 599,452 12.7 1.8 15.4 8.9

32 PNJ VM 61,200       1.0 4.4 17.9 594 225 71.2 0.0 709,934 13.2 2.9 23.6 14.1

33 DHG VM 104,100     2.0 13.2 27.3 587 131 5.2 45.2 11,766 20.6 4.3 21.2 15.9

34 HNG VM 12,150       0.8 -21.1 -1.2 581 1,109 23.3 48.8 2,161,046 N/A 1.5 -17.8 -6.0

35 REE VM 41,950       12.5 32.1 45.4 561 310 55.7 0.0 467,253 8.8 1.2 14.8 7.9

36 LGC VM 62,500       25.0 52.4 43.7 520 193 0.3 4.0 2,262 42.2 4.1 9.9 2.6

37 GEX VM 23,800       -6.7 37.6 71.2 482 470 76.4 35.0 7,700,774 17.1 1.8 10.9 3.2

38 SSI VM 18,250       18.5 20.5 59.8 473 601 83.6 50.0 6,267,005 10.6 1.1 10.7 3.8

39 APH VM 74,200       1.1 N/A N/A 469 147 100.0 60.2 282,525 N/A 4.8 N/A N/A

40 VGC VM 23,000       -0.6 12.2 54.4 445 448 35.6 41.3 543,025 16.9 1.6 9.3 3.1

41 SBT VM 16,200       11.7 15.3 26.6 410 587 18.4 94.4 3,581,617 28.9 1.3 5.1 2.1

42 VHC VM 44,150       8.3 22.0 100.7 346 182 50.1 68.0 691,818 8.0 1.5 16.8 12.7

43 PHR VM 58,700       1.2 11.6 61.5 343 135 32.4 36.3 1,104,583 10.0 2.7 27.3 14.6

44 PPC VM 23,600       0.4 -2.7 6.3 326 321 24.6 33.0 228,758 6.9 1.3 18.5 15.7

45 KDC VM 36,750       6.5 27.2 151.7 326 206 57.4 75.8 900,809 128.0 1.4 1.0 0.5

46 TCH VM 21,100       -1.4 0.2 25.2 321 353 49.5 44.8 5,963,860 9.3 1.5 17.0 9.0

47 GMD VM 25,000       11.6 32.3 64.5 320 297 80.3 0.0 672,360 18.1 1.2 6.8 4.5

48 NLG VM 26,500       5.2 14.5 45.2 313 274 60.4 0.9 1,141,987 8.8 1.4 17.2 7.9

49 HPX VM 26,000       12.8 4.0 10.1 296 264 33.7 35.3 533,074 16.8 2.3 14.5 5.9

50 HSG VM 15,450       30.4 30.4 212.0 296 444 65.3 38.9 12,861,990 8.7 1.1 13.6 4.5

51 HCM VM 22,300       14.4 17.4 75.6 293 305 39.6 50.8 3,436,408 13.9 1.6 11.5 7.0

52 DPM VM 17,300       7.8 20.6 39.5 292 391 32.1 36.7 4,091,610 10.2 0.8 8.9 6.1

53 NT2 VM 23,500       2.4 6.6 37.8 292 288 32.3 30.0 256,577 8.8 1.5 18.0 10.3

54 KBC VM 14,350       5.5 5.1 21.6 291 470 69.9 30.3 2,346,885 12.4 0.7 5.8 3.1

55 GTN VM 26,600       5.6 42.6 77.3 286 249 16.3 99.4 2,532,060 N/A 2.6 -1.3 -0.7

56 VPI VM 41,000       -0.4 -0.7 -0.7 283 160 62.6 46.1 612,037 13.0 2.6 21.2 5.9

57 HT1 VM 17,150       13.2 26.6 62.6 282 382 97.0 43.0 1,189,815 8.9 1.2 13.5 7.4

58 DCM VM 12,100       32.0 39.9 112.7 276 529 24.4 46.9 3,128,864 17.1 1.0 5.8 4.7

59 DGC VM 42,500       7.7 N/A N/A 273 149 57.5 47.5 1,323,545 9.1 1.7 20.2 14.6

60 SCS VM 121,600     2.0 -0.3 27.1 266 51 98.3 26.9 26,848 13.1 8.1 55.1 42.9

Price change (%)

Source: Bloomberg 5 Oct  
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This report has been prepared by VNDIRECT or one of its affiliates for distribution in Vietnam and overseas. The information herein is 
believed by VNDIRECT to be reliable and is based on public sources believed to be reliable. With exception of information about 
VNDIRECT, VNDIRECT makes no representation about the accuracy of such information. 
 

Options, estimates and projection expressed in this report represent the current views of the author at the date of publication only. They 
do not necessarily reflect the opinions of VNDIRECT and are subject to change without notice. VNDIRECT has no obligation to update, 
amend or in any way modify this report or otherwise notify a reader thereof in the event that any of the subject matter or opinion, projection 
or estimate contained within it changes or becomes inaccurate. 
 

The information herein was obtained from various sources and we do not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Prices and availability 
of financial instruments are also subject to change without notice. 
 

This published research may be considered by VNDIRECT when buying or selling proprietary positions or positions held by funds under 
its management. VNDIRECT may trade for its own account as a result of short-term trading suggestions from analysts and may also 
engage in securities transactions in a manner inconsistent with this report and opinions expressed therein. 
 

Neither the information nor any opinion expressed in this report constitutes an offer, nor an invitation to make an offer, to buy or sell any 
securities or any option, futures or other derivative instruments in any jurisdiction. Nor should it be construed as an advertisement for any 
financial instruments. 
 

Officers of VNDIRECT may have a financial interest in securities mentioned in this report or in related instruments. This research report 
is prepared for general circulation for general information only. It does no have regard to the specific investment objectives, financial 
situation or particular needs of any person who may receive or read this report. 
 

Investors should note that the prices of securities fluctuate and may rise and fall. Past performance, if any, is no guide to the future. The 
financial instruments discussed in this report may not be suitable for all investors. Investors must make their own financial decisions 
based on their independent financial advisors as they believe necessary and based on their particular financial situation and investment 
objectives. 
 

This report may not be copied, reproduced, published or redistributed by any person for any purpose without the express permission of 
VNDIRECT in writing. Please cite sources when quoting. 
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